CONSENT OF AUTHOR

TO: British Columbia Securities Commission

Alberta Securities Commission

Saskatchewan Financial Services Commission

Ontario Securities Commission

AND TO: Nuclear Fuels Inc.

I, Christopher McDowell, MBA, P.G., author of the technical report entitled "NI 43-101 TECHNICAL REPORT, KAYCEE URANIUM PROJECT, JOHNSON COUNTY WY USA" dated effective December 31, 2023 and signed September 6, 2024 (the "**Technical Report**"), do hereby consent to the public filing of the Technical Report by Nuclear Fuels Inc. (the "**Company**").

I also consent to the use of any extracts from, or a summary of, the Technical Report in the press release of the Company dated October 8, 2024 (the "**Press Release**").

I certify that I have read the Press Release and that it fairly and accurately represents the information in the sections of the Technical Report for which I am responsible.

Dated the 8th day of October, 2024.

Christopher McDowell, MBA, P.G.

WWC Engineering